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SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOLS IN LAKSHADWEEP
Sayeed Muhammed Hamdulla A. B.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Government Senior Secondary Schools functioning in Lakshadweep;

(b) the number of permanent and contractual teachers working in these schools;

(c) whether there is any shortage of the teachers;

(d) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the steps taken to fill up these vacancies?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) : The UT Administration of Lakshadweep has informed that there are 10 Government senior secondary schools functioning in Lakshadweep.

(b): 67 permanent and 94 contractual teachers are working in these schools.

(c) to (e) : Pending the recruitment o f regular teachers, contract teachers are appointed in school to ensure that studies are not affected.
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